November 16-17, 2023

ITEM 209-2801-R1123

Request for Authorization to Approve a Mission Statement; Montana State University Northern

THAT

The Montana Board of Regents confirms its approval of the Montana State University Northern's mission statement.

EXPLANATION

BOR Policy 219 requires review of campus mission statements by the Board of Regents on a three-year cycle.

Mission Statement Review: Montana State University Northern

Per Board of Regents Policy 219 – Mission Statements; Montana University System, mission statements shall be reviewed by the regents every three years.

Provided below is the mission statement of Montana State University Northern for your review.

Mission Statement:

MSU Northern provides higher education to students for professional and technical careers through an institution dedicated to teaching and the pursuit of knowledge.

ATTACHMENTS

None